
4,645,207.15   

4,572,707.34

Total Credits Allocated to Date:  $  
Total Credits Approved to Date:  $ 

$    

   

Name of Organizations Credits Approved 
    CARE PREGNANCY RESOURCE CENTER 89,809.69 

    CENTER FOR PREGNANCY CHOICES OF LAWRENCE COUNTY - 

    CENTER FOR PREGNANCY CHOICES OF MERIDIAN 95,789.75 

    CENTER FOR PREGNANCY CHOICES-METRO AREA 853,107.15 

    CENTER FOR PREGNANCY CHOICES-VICKSBURG 130,717.13 

    CHOICES CLINIC OF LAUREL 52,389.74 

    CRISIS PREGNANCY CENTER OF EAST MISSISSIPPI - 

    CRISIS PREGNANCY CENTER OF SOUTHWEST MISSISSIPPI - 

    CRISIS PREGNANCY SERVICES OF CENTRAL MS 58,008.82 

    FIRST CHOICE CENTER FOR WOMEN INC 126,268.88 

    HOPE CLINIC 215,868.51 

    JACKSON RESOURCE CENTER - 

    LIFE CHOICES PREGNANCY CARE CENTER INC 597,942.57 

    LIFELINE CHILDREN'S SERVICES 614,146.98 

    MY CHOICES PREGNANCY HELP CLINIC, INC. 164,433.95 

    NEW BEGINNINGS INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S & FAMILY SERVICES, INC. 146,561.14 

    OASIS MEDICAL CENTER, INC. 253,573.97 

    PARKGATE PREGNANCY CLINIC INC 336,934.02 

    PREGNANCY CARE & HOPE CENTER 39,891.08 

    PREGNANCY CENTER OF OXFORD 181,994.73 

    PREGNANCY RESOURCES OF MISSISSIPPI (DBA PROMISS) 49,481.59 

    PRO-LIFE MISSISSIPPI - 

    SAV A LIFE BATESVILLE INC 27,084.38 

    SAV-A-LIFE PEARL RIVER AREA INC. 20,000.00 

    STARKVILLE PREGNANCY CARE CENTER 113,824.73 

    WOMEN'S RESOURCE CENTER 276,098.94 

    WOMEN'S RESOURCE CENTER OF CLEVELAND 128,779.59 

2024 Contributions to Pregnancy Resource Charitable Organizations (PRCOs)

Last updated April 08, 2025 




